

COUNTY COUNCIL OF TALBOT COUNTY

COURT HOUSE 11 N. WASHINGTON STREET EASTON, MARYLAND 21601-3178 PHONE: 410-770-8001 FAX: 410-770-8007 TTY: 410-822-8735 www.talbotcountymd.gov

CHUCK F. CALLAHAN, President PETE LESHER, Vice President FRANK DIVILIO COREY W. PACK LAURA E. PRICE

February 25, 2021

The Honorable John Mautz Lowe House Office Building, Room 424 6 Bladen Street Annapolis, MD 21401

RE: HB 971 - TALBOT COUNTY SPEED MONITORING SYSTEMS

Dear Delegate Mautz:

On behalf of the Talbot County Council, I am writing in support of HB 971 TALBOT COUNTY SPEED MONITORING SYSTEMS which authorizes the placement and use of a speed monitoring system at the intersection of Maryland Route 333 (Oxford Road) and Bonfield Avenue in Talbot County, subject to certain placement and signage requirements.

The Talbot County Council reviewed the legislation during its regularly scheduled meeting on Tuesday, February 23, 2021 and voted in favor of sending a letter of support.

Thank you for your sponsorship of HB 971.

Sincerely, COUNTY COUNCIL OF TALBOT COUNTY

Chuck Callahan, President

CFC/jkm

Cc: The Honorable Adelaide Eckardt The Honorable Christopher Adams John Pepe, President, Town of Oxford Commissioners